

Haderslev, 04-08-2023

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: F. Engel K/S, Norgesvej 12, DK-6100 Haderslev, Denmark

It is hereby declared that the PPE:

9554-195

is in conformity with the provision of Regulation no. (EU) 2016/425 and, where such is the case, with the national standard transposing standard no.:

- EN ISO 13688:2013+EN ISO 13688:2013/A1:2021
- EN ISO 20471:2013 + EN ISO20471:2013/A1:2016
- RIS-3279-TOM iss. 2:2019 (only for high visibility orange fabric)
- EN 13758-2:2003+A1:2007
- UKCA

is identical to the PPE which is the subject of EC certificate of conformity no.: 2023EP2807UE and certificate number 23/6260/00/0161

issued by EU-notified body no. 0161: Aitex, Plaza Emilio Sala 1, Alcoy (Alicante), Spain

The PPE covered by this declaration has been subjected to the Category II PPE procedure in accordance with the type based on internal production control (Module C).

F. Engel K/S

NORGESVEJ 12 DK 6100 HADERSLEV

Carina Hansen-Brink Quality controller

VAT no: DK 24260151 CVR-nr: DK 24260151